thousand dollar ($4,000) require a written/fax quote from two (2) 
vendors. 

c. Less than four thousand dollars ($4,000) but greater than five 

hundred dollars ($500) are left to the discretion of the purchaser 

All estimated public works contracts of: 

Less than thirty-five thousand dollars ($35,000) but greater than fifteen 

thousand dollars ($15,000) require a written Request for Proposal and 
fax/proposals from three (3) contractors. 

Less than fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) but greater than five 

thousand dollars ($5,000) require a written Request for Proposal and fax 
proposals from two (2) contractors. 

Less than five thousand dollars ($5,000) but greater than one thousand 

dollars ($1,000) are left to the discretion of the purchaser.